

UK Declaration of Conformity

Model(s)	P329.40 Swiss Peak Pro wireless headphone
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of:	
Company:	Xindao B.V. Verrijn Stuartlaan 1d, 2288 GK Rijswijk, the Netherlands
The model named herein is in conformity with the following relevant Directives:	
RER 2017	Radio Equipment Regulations 2017
RoHS Regulations 2012	Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances (RoHS)
And in accordance with the following standards	
BS EN 301 489 - 1 V 2.2.3	Electromagnetic compatibility and Radio spectrum Matters (ERM); ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio equipment and services; Part 1: Common technical requirements
BS EN 301 489-17 V 3.2.4	Electromagnetic compatibility and Radio spectrum Matters (ERM); ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio equipment and services; Part 17: specific conditions for boardband data transmission systems
BS EN 62479:2010	Assessment of the compliance of low power electronic and electrical equipment with the basic restrictions related to human exposure to electromagnetic fields (10 MHz to 300 GHz)
BS EN 300 328 V2.2.2	Electromagnetic compatibility and Radio spectrum Matters (ERM);Wideband transmission systems; Data transmission equipment operating in the 2,4 GHz ISM band and using wide band modulation techniques - Lowest: 2402MHz Middle: 2440MHz Highest: 2480MHz
BS EN	Audio/video, information and communication technology equipment - Part
62368-1:2014+A1:2017 EN 50663:2017	1: Safety requirements (IEC 62368-1:2014, modified) Generic standard for assessment of low power electronic and electrical equipment related to human exposure restrictions for electromagnetic fields (10 MHz – 300 GHz)
BS EN 50332-2:2013	Sound system equipment: Headphones and earphones associated with personal music players - Maximum sound pressure level measurement methodology - Part 2: Matching of sets with headphones if either or both are offered separately, or are offered as one package equipment but with standardized connectors between the two allowing to combine components of different manufacturers or different design
Xindao B.V.,	Xindao BV PO Box 3083
Authorized Signature: Kevin Zhou (QA) 2280 GB RIJSWIJK The Netherlands	

Date: June 13, 2022